KONA ENTERPRISE GATEWAY
USER GUIDE
Document Type: User Guide
Document Number: T0009193_Enterprise_UG
Document Issue:  1.7
Document Status: Released
Product Name: Kona Enterprise Gateway
Product Code: See Table 1

Table 1 presents the currently available Kona Enterprise Gateway models.
Table 1: Kona Enterprise Gateway Models
Model Order Code 3G/4G modem Region Frequency Band
T0007242 MOEN1LUS915 Yes North America 915
T0007422 MOEN1NUS915 No North America 915
T0007430 MOEN1LUS915 Yes North America 915
T0007432 MOEN1NUS915 No North America 915
T0007358 MOEN1LEU868 Yes Europe 863-870
T0007423 MOEN1NEU868 No Europe 863-870
T0007431 MOEN1LEU868 Yes Europe 863-870
T0007433 MOEN1NEU868 No Europe 863-870
T0007358 MOEN1LIN868 Yes India 865-867
T0007423 MOEN1NIN868 No India 863-870
T0007422
MOEN1NBC923
No
Brunei, Cambodia,
Indonesia, Laos
923-925
T0007435
MOEN1LBC923
Yes
Brunei, Cambodia,
Indonesia, Laos
923-925
T0007422 MOEN1NJP923 No Japan 920-928
T0007435 MOEN1LJP923 Yes Japan 920-928
T0007422 MOEN1NNZ923 No New Zealand 915-928
T0007435 MOEN1LNZ923 Yes New Zealand 915-928
T0007422 MOEN1NSN923 No
Singapore, Thailand,
Vietnam 920-925
T0007435 MOEN1LSN923 Yes
Singapore, Thailand,
Vietnam 920-925
Kona Enterprise Gateway
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.
T0009193_UG Version 1.7
Page 6 of 17
T0007422 MOEN1NTW923 No Taiwan 922-928
T0007435 MOEN1LTW923 Yes Taiwan 922-928
T0007422 MOEN1NAU915 No Australia 915-928
T0007435 MOEN1LAU915 Yes Australia 915-928
Figure 2 illustrates the Kona Enterprise Gateway external form-factor. All models share the same
mechanical form-factor.
Figure 1: Kona Enterprise Gateway
Figure 2: Kona Enterprise Gateway